PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
- 1	Lo-Q plc	09/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Park-Tours, Inc	
Street Address:	1201 E. Valley Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Escondido	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7486648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012370871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-237-0251
Email: cjones@vancott.com

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Nichols - Van Cott, Bagley, Co

Address Line 1: 36 S. State Street, Ste 1900

Address Line 4: SLC, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARK TOURS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Nichols
Signature:	/Steven L. Nichols/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lo-QtoParkTours-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

502480859 REEL: 031127 FRAME: 0265

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment

Lo-Q plc is a company incorporated in England and Wales, having a place of business at Unit 2, The Pavilions, Ruscombe Park Twyford, Berks, RG10 9NN, England ("ASSIGNOR").

Park-Tours, Inc. is a company incorporated in the State of California, having a place of business at 1201 E. Valley Parkway, Suite 200, Escondido, CA 92027 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE any right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 7,486,648 and any patents or applications that claim priority thereto, including

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/729,610 and PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US08/58756;

PCT Patent Application PCT/US00/28259; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/717,978,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 3rd day of September, 2013.

Bv:

Name: John Alder

Title:Chief Financial Officer

COUNTY OF 1

On this <u>5</u> day of <u>cptember</u> in the year of <u>013</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged execution of this instrument.

Ashley Hanson
Notary Public
Dougles County, GA
My Comm. Expires 6-5-2017

RECORDED: 09/03/2013

PATENT REEL: 031127 FRAME: 0266